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Goal 
To allow agencies/organizations to find licensed professionals to 
-complete the Complex Trauma Exposure Assessment (CTEA) and/or 
-refer children to for treatment interventions that have been developed for Complex Trauma  
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

By RPC Region 

 

Capital 

Greene County Mental Health  

Contact: Heather Buffa 

Email: hbuffa@discovergreene.com 

Phone: (518) 622-9163 x7150  

Address: 905 Greene County Office Building 

Cairo, NY 12413 

Available to: 

 

 

 

 

Rensselaer County Department of Mental 

Health  

Contact: Michelle Marte 

Email: mmarte@rensco.com  

Phone: (518) 270-2836 

Address: 1600 7th Ave., 3rd Floor  

Troy, NY 12180 

Available to: 

 

 

St. Catherine’s Center for Children 

Contact: Jaclyn A Yusko 

Email: JYusko@st-cath.org 

Phone: (518) 453-6724 

Address: 40 North Main Ave Office 454 

Albany NY 12203 

Available to: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Vanderheyden  

Contact: Maura Psoinos 

Email: mpsoinos@vanderheyden.org 

Phone: (518) 283-6500 x755 

Address: 614 Cooper Hill Rd 

Wynantskill, NY 12198 

Available to: 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Key 
 
 

=  complete the Complex Trauma Exposure Assessment (CTEA) 
 

= refer children to for treatment interventions that have been 

developed for Complex Trauma 

  

  

  



Complex Trauma Provider Directory 

Nov 2017 

 

 

 

Capital (cont.) 

St. Christopher’s Inc.  

Contact: Luke Hung 

Email: lhung@sc1881.org 

Phone: (914) 693-3030 x 2266 

Address: 71 South Broadway 

Dobbs Ferry, NY, 10522 

New Windsor Campus 

623 Blooming Grove Turnpike 

New Windsor, NY 12553 

Jennie Clarkson Campus 

1700 Old Orchard Road 

Valhalla, NY, 10604 

Available to: 

 

 

 

Central 

ARISE Child & Family Service 

Contact: Megan Nugent 

Email: mnugent@ariseinc.org 

Phone: (315) 671-2942 

Address: 635 James Street 

Syracuse, NY 13203 

Available to: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Finger Lakes 

Allegany Rehabilitation Associates 

Contact: Kelly Dickerson 

Email: kdickerson@araservices.com 

Phone: (585) 593-6300 x221 

Address: 4220 St. Rt. 417W, 

Wellsville, NY 14895 

Available to: 

 

 

Seneca County Mental Health – Community 

Counseling 

Contact: Margaret Morse 

Email: mmorse@co.seneca.ny.us 

Phone: (315) 539-1958 

Address: 31 Thurber Drive 

Waterloo, NY 13165 

Available to: 

 

 

Society for the Protection and Care of 

Children 

Contact: Sarah Fitzgibbons 

Email: sfitzgibbons@spcc-roch.org 

Phone: (585) 325-6101 x247 

Address: 148 South Fitzhugh Street 

Rochester, New York 14608 

Available to: 
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Long Island 

EPIC Long Island – Children’s Mental 

Health Clinic  

Contact: Debra Cahill 

Email: dcahill@epicli.org 

Phone: (516) 739-7733 x324 

Address: 1500 Hempstead Turnpike 

East Meadow, NY 11554 

Available to: 

 

 

MercyFirst  

Contact: Dawn Besemer 

Email: dbesemer@mercyfirst.org 

Phone: (516) 921-0808 x1451 

Address: St. Mary’s Campus 

525 Convent Rd. 

Syosset, NY 11791 

Available to: 

 

 

SCO Family of Services  

Contact: Corinne Giordano 

Email: cgiordano@sco.org 

Phone: (631) 213-0293 

Address: Madonna Heights Family Service Clinic 

151 Burrs Lane   

Dix Hills, NY 11746 

Available to: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

South Shore Child Guidance Center  

Contact: Denise D. Francois 

Email: dfrancois@southshorechildguidance.org 

Phone: (516) 868-3030 x101 

Address: 91 Guy Lombardo Avenue 

Freeport, New York 11520 

Available to: 

 

 

South Shore Child Guidance Center 

Contact: Nancy Moran 

Email: nmoran@southshorechildguidance.org 

Phone: (516) 868-3030 x113 

Address: 91 Guy Lombardo Avenue 

Freeport, New York 11520 

Available to: 
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Mid-Hudson 

Abbott House  

Contact: Luis A. Rodriguez 

Email: lrodriguez@abbotthouse.net 

Phone: (914) 591-7300 x3118 

Address: 100 North Broadway 

Irvington, NY 10533 

Available to: 

 

 

 

Access Support for Living 

Contact: John Bennett 

Email: JBennett@asfl.org 

Phone: (845) 421-6360 

Address: 16-24 Union Street 

Middletown, NY 10940 

21 Grand Street 

Newburgh, NY 12550 

Available to: 

 

 

 

Andrus  

Contact: Diaon Clarke 

Email: dclarke@jdam.org 

Phone: (914) 968-1663 x1040 

Address: 30 South Broadway 7th Floor 

Yonkers NY 10701 

Available to: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Cardinal McCloskey Community Services  

Contact: Rayna Goldberg 

Email: Rgoldberg@cmcs.org 

Phone: (718) 993-7700 x743  

Address: 529 Courtlandt Avenue 

Bronx, NY 10451 

Available to: 

 

 

 

Child and Family Guidance Center Addiction 

Services – Step One  

Contact: Christopher Dennehy 

Email: cdennehy@step1ny.org 

Phone: (845) 691-9191 

Address: 106 Vineyard Avenue Highland, NY 12528 

83 North Main Street Ellenville, NY 12428 

Available to: 

 

 

Coordinated Children’s Services Mental 

Health Clinic  

Contact: Jennifer Stevenson Longo 

Email: jennifer.stevenson@dfa.state.ny.us 

Phone: (845) 334-5064 

Address: 1081 Development Court 

Kingston, NY 12401 

Available to: 
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Mid-Hudson (cont.) 

Coordinated Children’s Services Mental 

Health Clinic  

Contact: Erika Scannell 

Email: Erika.Scannell@dfa.state.ny.us 

Phone: (845) 334-5081 

Address: 1081 Development Court 

Kingston, NY 12401 

Available to: 

 

 

Sullivan County Department of Community 

Services 

Contact: Katherine N. Johnson 

Email: Katherine.Johnson@co.sullivan.ny.us 

Phone: (845) 292-8770 

Address: 20 Community Lane 

Liberty, New York 12754 

Available to: 

 

 

The Children’s Home of Poughkeepsie  

Contact: Courtney Rovere 

Email: crovere@childrenshome.us 

Phone: (845) 452.1420 x145 

Address: 10 Children's Way  

Poughkeepsie, NY 12601 

Available to: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Children’s Home of Poughkeepsie  

Contact: David A. Crenshaw 

Email: dcrenshaw@childrenshome.us 

Phone: (845) 452-1420 x162 

Address: 10 Children's Way  

Poughkeepsie, NY 12601 

Available to: 

 

 

 

Mohawk Valley 

 

Allegany Rehabilitation Associates 

Contact: Kelly Dickerson 

Email: kdickerson@araservices.com 

Phone: (585) 593-6300 x221 

Address: 4220 St. Rt. 417W, 

Wellsville, NY 14895 

Available to: 
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New York City 

 

Greenwich House – Children’s Safety Project  

Contact: Cecilia Land 

Email: cland@greenwichhouse.org 

Phone: (917) 261-4598 x232 

Address: 210 Canal Street  

New York, New York 10013 

Available to: 

 

 

Kings County Hospital  

Contact: Natalie Medina-Minton 

Email: natalie.medina-minton@nychhc.org 

Phone: (718) 245-2227 

Address: 451 Clarkson Avenue, R-Bldg 

Brooklyn, NY 11203 

Available to: 

 

 

Northside Center for Child Development  

Contact: Jean Holland 

Email: jholland@northsidecenter.org 

Phone: (212) 426-3400 

Address: 35 East 110th Street 

New York, NY 10029 

Available to: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pesach Tikvah  

Contact: Eddie Simcha 

Email: esimcha@pesachtikvah.org 

Phone: (718) 875-6900 

Address: 18 Middleton Street,  

Brooklyn, NY 11206 

Available to: 

 

 

Riverdale Mental Health Association/ Mosaic 

Mental Health  

Contact: Donna Demetri Friedman 

Email: dfriedman@rmha.org 

Phone: (718) 796-5300 x145 

Address: 5676 Riverdale Avenue, Suite 202  

Bronx, NY 10471               

Available to: 

 

 

SCO Family of Services  

Contact: Corinne Giordano 

Email: cgiordano@sco.org 

Phone: (631) 213-0293 

Address: Madonna Heights Family Service Clinic 

151 Burrs Lane  

Dix Hills, NY 11746 

Available to: 
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New York City (cont.) 

 

The Family Center  

Contact: Jan Hudis 

Email: jhudis@thefamilycenter.org 

Phone: (718) 230-1379 x124 

Address: 493 Nostrand Avenue, 3rd floor 

Brooklyn, NY 11216 

Available to: 

 

 

The Family Center  

Contact: Jennifer Reeves 

Email: jreeves@thefamilycenter.org 

Phone: (718) 230-1379 x109 

Address: 493 Nostrand Avenue, 3rd floor 

Brooklyn, NY 11216 

Available to: 

 

 

University Settlement/The Door  

Contact: Mary Adams 

Email: marya@universitysettlement.org 

Phone: (212) 453-4505 

Address: 184 Eldridge Street 

New York, NY 10002 

Available to: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

North Country 

 

Citizen Advocates, Inc./North Star 

Behavioral Health  

Contact: Deceil Moore 

Email: deceilmoore@citizenadvocates.net 

Phone: (518) 4836-1251 x2716 

Address: 31 6th St. Malone, NY  12953 

15 4th St. Malone, NY 12953 

70 Edgewood  Saranac Lake, NY  12983 

Available to: 

 

 

Essex County Mental Health  

Contact: Annie McKinley 

Email: amckinley@co.essex.ny.us 

Phone: (518) 873-3670 

Address: 7513 Court St.,  

Elizabethtown, NY 12932 

Available to: 

 

 

Saint Regis Mohawk Tribe Mental Health 

Services  

Contact: Christine Venery 

Email: cvenery@regis.nashville.ihs.gov 

Phone: (518) 358-3145 

Address: 412 State Route 37 

Akwesasne, NY  13655 

Available to: 
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Southern Tier 

Not Available 

 

Tug Hill Seaway 

 

Children’s Home of Jefferson County  

Contact: Joe Lubashevsky 

Email: jlubashevsky@nnychildrenshome.com 

Phone: (315) 782-7445 

Address: 167 Polk St. Suite 300 

Watertown, NY 13601 

Available to: 

 

 

 

Western NY 

 

Allegany Rehabilitation Associates 

Contact: Kelly Dickerson 

Email: kdickerson@araservices.com 

Phone: (585) 593-6300 x221 

Address: 4220 St. Rt. 417W, 

Wellsville, NY 14895 

Available to: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Child and Family Services 

Contact: Stacy Wilson 

Email: swilson@cfsbny.org 

Phone: (716) 335-7216 

Address: 844 Delaware Avenue 

Buffalo, NY 14209 

Available to: 

 

 

Children’s Home of Jefferson County  

Contact: Joe Lubashevsky 

Email: jlubashevsky@nnychildrenshome.com 

Phone: (315) 782-7445 

Address: 167 Polk St. Suite 300 

Watertown, NY 13601 

Available to: 

 

 

Lexington Center for Mental Health Services 

– Services for Deaf Individuals and their 

Families  

Contact: Adele Agin 

Email: aagin@lexnyc.org 

Phone: (718) 350-3110 

Address: 25-26 75th Street 

East Elmhurst, NY  11370 

Available to: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

  

  

If your agency is available to complete the Complex Trauma Exposure Assessment or 
provide Complex Trauma specific treatment interventions and you would like to be included 
in the directory please email your contact information to HHcomplextrauma.info@nyu.edu  

mailto:HHcomplextrauma.info@nyu.edu

